3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER I | PRELIMINARTY 15MAY2017 [MEH | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE x| RELEASED oo 118 T et
B ECR-17-017010 20N0V201T | JAH | CT
2836791-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC C | FCR-19-005144 smAR2019 | T8 | CT
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836791-2 C TO0LTNG KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2836791-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - | | 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
CRIMP STZE TYPE - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
WIRE 10 .97 mm [ 038] F - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
INSUL |0.90 mm [.035] F - 2119082-5  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
408-35042 N - L 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
N - | 1-1752354-2 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST UK CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 9931 11-1 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 77
TERMINAL NAME: 7H CONNECTOR RN 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
1.40-2.16 m [.055-.085 IN] 0.50-0.90 mm [.020-.035 IN] Sl 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
14009/017-00 Rev 29-01-01 - ] -2 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
XEEMM%IQN - |REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECTFTICATION - - i - 1 1 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TERMINALS AF}PL*IE:DZfXZfl - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL N | 1] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
2113165 SZH-003T-P0.5 RN 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
- 2-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 187
- 1803607-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT (| CRIMP HEIGHT —p 1 erellvBlee [DEPRESOOR, WIRE 0
ST7E N%J am [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167

PRI i 0 05 1 000t 000 S A -2 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66

30 MG 0 47+/-0 05 [ 019+/- 0021 5 3 | RN 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160

30 MG 0 42470 05 [ 017+/- 0077 o FWARNT NG - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R T LR 1o SR il gg
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B R 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. Ma X 120 |54
(1] SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O T [ 1 | 2-1976053-3 |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 153
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ] 1] 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 | 52
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | - 1901681-8  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 1 5]
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND L 1595085°0 |APPL CATOR BAS L ASoLMBLT, oF 116
roRanE of aeelcaTon : - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
Zﬁl - 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) |4
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. RN 2-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. B 2079383-5  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) T33
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | 2| 2 | 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
o e [T aseneo T Tassowelr, ST qoit L2
| -] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE |24
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 |1 2]
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B A 1-16026-2  |WASHER, FLAT, KEG M4 20
DOCUMENT. 1071-35000 - 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl N - | 1] 2119806- 1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. _ 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING . COMPRESSION | P
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N - |1 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1] 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 1803537-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- | - - - - |
- | - - - - S
- 1-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 3-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2] 1-1803260-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N 2] 1803504-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77]-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TR TR R PR e o TSWATZ0T] — e
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: EEZF;N 15MAY2017 % TE qurmburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TOMAY201 7 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S s ocsgn Side T
L oLc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00779 [@o28 36791 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017

Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

o

REF

———— 0 0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

=l

45.33£0.05

I NN\

'ﬂ@? ] — 1 7.0£0.5

[l
|

o—g

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o g
1 =]

1 __F

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

EC N R ToMAY2OTT — TE Connectivit
M. HERR ) y
CHK 15MAY201 7 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS T ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD [ OMAY 201 T | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
Lre 1 Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=1 = *
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pos T e :
ATR FEED MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2836791 ~
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2383617191-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-28361791 -1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |0.97 mm [.028] r -1 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
NS0l T0 90 T T 0351 - - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |2 44
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : :
408-35047 L] - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
N - | 1-1752354-2 |STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST UK CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 9931111 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
TERMINAL NAME. 7H CONNECTOR - 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE STRIP LENGTH nil INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’
N - 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 74
1.40-2. 16 mm [.095-.085 IN] : : 0.90-0.90 mm [.020-.035 INJ 2 210453 RING, RETAIN. EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
TN 6 B A - |[REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
ot ) ) ) - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIEDzﬁﬁﬁg -] 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL ~ 4 c168083-9  |SCR, SKI HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 20 143
e L 00aTpn - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
N 5 S o TerTs T - | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
=) - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
28 AWG 0.52+/-0.05 [.020+4/-.002] 5.8 - 24558862 |SPACER. CRIMPER 872
ig ﬁxg 0.47+/-0.05 [.019+/-.002] 6.3 - 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0.42+/-0.05 [.017+/-.002] I.0 - 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
*WARNING -2 ] 1-2079383-0 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 57
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 06
(1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - l f;%gﬁg; ﬁ?ﬁgﬁﬁ%ﬂéwy%SS g;
- - - , , , 0 , .
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO 1 501681-8  THOLDDONN. TERMINAL £
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR BN 180739 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
A PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w ?27-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND il 2079383->  |SCLR, BHSC, Rofy (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR - ? /-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 - | e SEE AR L -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. | 13c0928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
- 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ? 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 720
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ] ! 2119533-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
@ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. A 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 17
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1-356885-4 |S5TOP, SHEAR I
DOCUMENT, 101-35000 . | - w 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N N - | 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED.
N 1803537-2 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - !
- - - - S
- 1-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 3-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N E 1-1803260-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1803504-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN T5MAY201 T > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M HERR : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHTK LB IN 15MAY 2017 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TOMAY201 7 | NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ - L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @k = PP RTINS :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836791 B

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

2017

(:) COPYRIGHT 2017

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

-t TYPE
PNEUMATIC

—

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST

6 6 P LTR

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

N o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

ZF

36.30£0.05

|

17.0£0.5
B

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

\ZAtion [ DWN IOMAY20 17 o
M HERR (G TE Connectivity
CHTK LB IN 1OMAY201 7 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TOMAY201 7 | NAME ‘
mm _L_LLOLl Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = Applicator
: : 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
ANGLES -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836791 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 4 OFA REVC
T e R R SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2836791-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2836791-2

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



